
FRANCE MEETING SUNDAY, 09 MAR 2025

R1 09 Mar 2025 | Chantilly | BERING STAKES - AWT
Distance: 2700m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR38,000
6:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 331151
	 2	 262684
	 3	 580321
	 4	 337215
	 5	 328044
	 6	 932929
	 7	 11

DOUBLE MAJOR (IRE)
GOYA SENORA (FR)
CASSIUS (FR)
THE GOOD MAN (FR)
AFF UN ZO (GER)
KOSAKENZIPFEL (FR)
CANDELARI (IRE)

59.5
56.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
55

1
5
2
4
3
6
7

M GUYON
C LECOEUVRE
T PICCONE
A POUCHIN
MICHAEL CADEDDU
RENE PIECHULEK
M BARZALONA

C FERLAND
Y BARBEROT
P&J BRANDT
S WATTEL
MME K GERNREICH
FRAU S STEINBERG
F GRAFFARD

5
9
5
8
7
6
4

G
G
H
H
H
G
G

IRE
FR
FR
FR
GER
FR
IRE

--
88
--
71
--
--
--

	15-�7�-4-2
	57-�10�-6-7
	18-�3�-1-3
	38-�6�-10-9
	24-�6�-4-2
	20-�3�-7-1
	 2-�2�-0-0

$694,943
$341,368
$78,264
$404,730
$148,030
$94,817
$20,722

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�2�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 DOUBLE MAJOR (IRE) Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 1 Total: 15-7-4-2 Prize Money: $694,943
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 59.5 Good: 7-4-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay ire g Fav: 3-2-0-1 58+kg: 4-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Daiwa Major (JPN) Dam: Dancequest (IRE) J+H: 13-5-4-2 AWT: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-3-1-2 Last Win: 27/10/24 (133 Days)
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 26May24	 LON	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 100	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 57	 $4.3	 Sevenna’s Knight	 3:21.15		  ........ 4¾.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 5	 13Jul24	 LON	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 95	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 57	 $4.3	 Shembala	 3:09.86		  ........... 1.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 5	 18Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 108	 [	 1]	 S Pasquier	 60	 $*1.7	Goya Senora	 3:20.00		  ........... 7............................ Deauville
5 of 5	 05Oct24	 LON	 turf	 4000	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 58	 $8.5	 Kyprios	 4:25.36		  ...... 21¼............ weakened from 2f out
1 of 8	 27Oct24	 STC	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 114	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 59	 $13	 Sevenna’s Knight	 3:33.16		  ........ 1¼.........................Saint-Cloud

2 GOYA SENORA (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 5 Total: 57-10-6-7 Prize Money: $341,368
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 56.5 Good: 32-5-4-3 Track: 6-0-1-3

9yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Nina senora (FR) J+H: 15-2-3-0 AWT: 9-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 24-5-2-4 Last Win: 28/07/24 (224 Days)
Owner: A Jathiere/ec Haras Des Senora

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 08Sep24	 LON	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 78	 [	 4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $34	 Sevenna’s Knight	 3:30.60		  ...... 10¼.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 11	 19Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	11]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59.5	 $13	 Presage Nocturne	 2:40.46		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
6 of 9	 24Jan25	 MYD	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 99	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 59.5	 $--	 Keffaaf	 2:58.91		  ........ 3¼..............................Meydan
8 of 10	 07Feb25	 MYD	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 4]	 B M Coen	 62	 $--	 Royal Power	 2:29.92		  ........ 7¾..............................Meydan
4 of 6	 21Feb25	 MYD	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59	 $--	 Dubai Future	 2:57.55		  ........ 8¼..............................Meydan

3 CASSIUS (FR) Trainer: P&j Brandt Barrier: 2 Total: 18-3-1-3 Prize Money: $78,264
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 55.5 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

5yo bay fr h Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Calcia (IRE) J+H: 4-1-1-0 AWT: 6-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-1-2 Last Win: 23/12/24 (76 Days)
Owner: Te Kjeseth

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 05Oct24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	11]	 M Guyon	 55.5	 $10	 Newlook	 2:41.28		  ........ 9½.................. ParisLongchamp
13 of 16	 21Oct24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	13]	 T Piccone	 59.5	 $23	 Wild Pansy	 1:58.57		  ........ 7½............................ Deauville
3 of 9	 08Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 102	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 56	 $--	 Rodainah	 2:40.55		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
2 of 15	 26Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 57.5	 $9	 Kliff Bere	 2:39.11		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
1 of 15	 23Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	10]	 T Piccone	 59	 $*6	 Kosakenzipfel	 2:40.27		  ....... Lhd............................ Deauville

4 THE GOOD MAN (FR) Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 4 Total: 38-6-10-9 Prize Money: $404,730
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 55.5 Good: 16-3-6-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo bay f. fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Manduro (GER) Dam: So good (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 21-3-4-5 Last Win: 27/11/24 (102 Days)
Owner: A Pratt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 23Jul24	 DEP	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 9]	 M Delalande	 59	 $4.3	 Crackovia	 3:15.50		  .......... ½...............................Dieppe
7 of 8	 09Sep24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 53	 [	 8]	 M Delalande	 56.5	 $8	 Jordanella	 2:40.16		  ........ 5¼.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 5	 08Oct24	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Delalande	 57.5	 $11	 Bel Et Bien	 3:18.58		  .......... ¾......................Fontainebleau
1 of 9	 27Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 93	 [	 8]	 M Delalande	 57.5	 $--	 Zulu Warrior	 2:41.32		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
5 of 11	 19Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 8]	 M Delalande	 58	 $11	 Presage Nocturne	 2:40.46		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
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5 AFF UN ZO (GER) Trainer: Mme K Gernreich Barrier: 3 Total: 24-6-4-2 Prize Money: $148,030
Jockey: Michael Cadeddu WT: 55.5 Good: 6-1-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo bay f. ger h Fav: 4-1-2-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Kallisto (GER) Dam: Andarta (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 14/05/23 (665 Days)
Owner: Stall WeGo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 30Sep23	 MUL	 turf	 4000	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 7]	 A Starke	 60	 $*2.6	Drawn To Dream	 -- --- --		  ........ 2½.............................Mulheim
8 of 10	 16Oct24	 LEN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 3]	 C Santangelo	 56	 $19	 Kliff Bere	 2:33.45		  ........... 7.............................Le Mans
10 of 11	 19Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 7]	 C Santangelo	 58	 $34	 Presage Nocturne	 2:40.46		  ........... 6............................ Deauville
4 of 13	 11Jan25	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 1]	 C Santangelo	 56.5	 $9.5	 Wurfgeist	 2:58.34		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
4 of 9	 14Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 1]	 C Santangelo	 57	 $26	 Candelari	 2:50.16		  ......... 10.............................Chantilly

6 KOSAKENZIPFEL (FR) Trainer: Frau S Steinberg Barrier: 6 Total: 20-3-7-1 Prize Money: $94,817
Jockey: Rene Piechulek WT: 55.5 Good: 11-2-4-1 Track: 4-1-0-0

6yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Reliable Man (UK) Dam: Soft pleasure (USA) J+H: 17-2-6-1 AWT: 5-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-3-0 Last Win: 16/11/23 (479 Days)
Owner: Stall Wo Laufen Sie Denn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 16	 01Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 5]	 Rene Piechulek	 59.5	 $8.5	 Presage Nocturne	 2:43.28		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
2 of 6	 28Aug24	 BAD	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 6]	 Rene Piechulek	 56	 $3.3	 Narokan	 2:19.61		  ........... 1...................... Baden-Baden
9 of 11	 05Oct24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	10]	 Rene Piechulek	 55.5	 $10	 Newlook	 2:41.28		  ......... 12.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 15	 23Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	13]	 Rene Piechulek	 61	 $7.5	 Cassius	 2:40.27		  ....... Lhd............................ Deauville
9 of 16	 17Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	16]	 Rene Piechulek	 62	 $6.5	 Step Morning	 2:36.92		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville

7 CANDELARI (IRE) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 7 Total: 2-2-0-0 Prize Money: $20,722
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 2-2-0-0

4yo bay ire g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 2-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Frankel (UK) Dam: Candara (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-2-0-0 Last Win: 14/02/25 (23 Days)
Owner: Suc H H  Aga Khan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 16	 07Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 1]	 L Plommee	 56	 $5	 Amarena Dodville	 2:57.15		  ........... 8.............................Chantilly
1 of 9	 14Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 4]	 L Plommee	 55	 $*1.8	Kapani	 2:50.16		  ........... 8.............................Chantilly

CHANTILLY | PAGE 2



FRANCE MEETING SUNDAY, 09 MAR 2025

R2 09 Mar 2025 | Chantilly | CARREFOUR SAINT-REMY CLAIMING STAKES - AWT
Distance: 1400m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR23,000
7:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 06
	 2	 3361
	 3	 112355
	 4	 240057
	 5	 468330
	 6	 517444
	 7	 3240
	 8	 09053
	 9	 624228
	10	 652

GAVRUS (FR)
DRUMROY GIRL (IRE)
EYWA (FR)
SPICHOPE (FR)
REUX (FR)
KEY TO VICTORY (FR)
BUFFALO WOMAN (FR)
MRS BOHEMIAN (FR)
LARMES D’OR (FR)
ESHQUIA (IRE)

59
57.5
57.5
56
56
56
56
54.5
54.5
54.5

8
10
5
3
7
6
4
1
9
2

M MICHEL  1.5 
EDDY HARDOUIN
D PROVOST  1.5 
S PASQUIER
H BOUTIN
F VALLE SKAR  1.5 
M GUYON
T PICCONE
C DEMURO
-- --

MISS A MURPHY
D ARTU
J PHELIPPON
F CHAPPET
M BOUTIN
M BOUTIN
M D SANCHEZ
H PANTALL
S NIGGE
M HOFER

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
F
F
F
C
F
F
F
F
G

FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-0-0
	 4-�1�-0-2
	17-�4�-2-1
	 7-�0�-1-0
	10-�2�-0-2
	18-�2�-1-0
	 4-�0�-1-1
	 5-�0�-0-1
	 8-�0�-3-0
	 3-�0�-1-0

$0
$15,893
$59,722
$6,000
$35,849
$32,473
$9,000
$3,174
$14,157
$1,322

	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	6-�3�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	8-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	4-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 GAVRUS (FR) Trainer: Miss A Murphy Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Michel (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Giofra (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Augustin-Normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 11	 20Sep24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	11]	 T Piccone	 58	 $8	 New Ground	 2:12.49		  ...... 23¾.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 11	 19Oct24	 CTT	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	11]	 F Larson	 59	 $34	 Jachin	 1:33.70		  ........ 7¾............ weakened over 1f out

2 DRUMROY GIRL (IRE) Trainer: D Artu Barrier: 10 Total: 4-1-0-2 Prize Money: $15,893
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wooded (IRE) Dam: Ajou (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 27/02/25 (10 Days)
Owner: C Afdjei/d Vilbert/mme S Aknin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 5	 26Aug24	 MLN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 2]	 M Velon	 54.5	 $7.5	 Spirit D’or	 1:01.10		  ........ 1¾..............................Moulins
3 of 7	 24Sep24	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 2]	 M Velon	 56.5	 $--	 Jawwal	 -- --- --		  ........ 3¾.................................Vichy
6 of 10	 08Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 3]	 L Carboni	 58	 $9	 Motu Proprio	 1:18.23		  ........ 5½............................ Deauville
1 of 9	 27Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 9]	 L Carboni	 56	 $*3	 Rigolettos	 1:39.20		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly

3 EYWA (FR) Trainer: J Phelippon Barrier: 5 Total: 17-4-2-1 Prize Money: $59,722
Jockey: D Provost (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 6-2-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-3-1-1
Sire: Fas (IRE) Dam: Soccoa (FR) J+H: 5-1-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-2-1 Last Win: 26/09/24 (164 Days)
Owner: S Quillet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 26Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 1]	 T Trullier	 53.5	 $11	 Docteur Safi	 1:15.49	 	 .......... ½.............................Chantilly
2 of 7	 08Oct24	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 T Trullier	 55.5	 $--	 Blazing Star	 1:09.11		  ........ 1½......................Fontainebleau
3 of 10	 23Oct24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 T Trullier	 55.5	 $11	 Miss Lacouma	 1:30.58		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
5 of 6	 08Nov24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 55	 [	 4]	 T Trullier	 55.5	 $26	 Nizam	 1:43.23		  ......... 12.........................Lyon-Parilly
5 of 7	 27Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 7]	 D Provost	 55.5	 $34	 Tigress Of Gaul	 1:39.38		  ........ 6½.............................Chantilly

4 SPICHOPE (FR) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 3 Total: 7-0-1-0 Prize Money: $6,000
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Gutaifan (IRE) Dam: Spiret (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Chopard/f Chappet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 5	 26Aug24	 MLN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 1]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56.5	 $5.5	 Spirit D’or	 1:01.10		  ...... 10¾..............................Moulins
12 of 13	 07Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56.5	 $19	 Docteur Safi	 1:12.57	 	 ...... 12½.............................Chantilly
11 of 13	 13Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	13]	 S Pasquier	 57.5	 $26	 Valmacca	 1:24.15		  ........ 6¾............................ Deauville
5 of 16	 31Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	14]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $--	 Mikey	 1:18.79		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville
7 of 11	 19Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 57.5	 $7	 Surboum	 1:36.32		  ........ 5¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
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5 REUX (FR) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 7 Total: 10-2-0-2 Prize Money: $35,849
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 56 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo bay fr c Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Hello Youmzain Dam: Restless (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-1 AWT: 3-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-2 Last Win: 07/06/24 (275 Days)
Owner: Mme C Janssen/ecurie Rogier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 13Sep24	 STC	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 59	 $--	 Une Pointure	 1:15.75		  ...... 11¾.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 13	 21Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 3]	 M Grandin	 61	 $10	 Felix Aux Ormes	 1:22.76		  ...... 10¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 10	 03Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 2]	 M Grandin	 58	 $*1.8	Posafolie	 1:17.23		  ........ 5¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 11	 13Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 78	 [	 3]	 H Boutin	 59	 $4.5	 Westi Chope	 1:18.87		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
10 of 10	 22Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 2]	 H Boutin	 57	 $8.5	 Felix Aux Ormes	 1:17.00		  ........ 7¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

6 KEY TO VICTORY (FR) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 6 Total: 18-2-1-0 Prize Money: $32,473
Jockey: F Valle Skar (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 8-2-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Key success (IRE) J+H: 4-1-0-0 AWT: 7-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-0 Last Win: 23/12/24 (76 Days)
Owner: V Nicolato

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 15	 23Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 1]	 F Valle Skar	 58	 $13	 Larmes D’or	 1:18.40		  .......... ½............................ Deauville
7 of 11	 04Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	10]	 F Valle Skar	 58	 $7.5	 Hacqueville	 1:31.15		  ........ 6½............................ Deauville
4 of 13	 16Jan25	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 8]	 F Valle Skar	 58	 $8.5	 Lilas Trezy	 1:17.93		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
4 of 16	 31Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	12]	 R Mangione	 54.5	 $--	 Mikey	 1:18.79		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville
4 of 16	 21Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 4]	 R Mangione	 53.5	 $15	 Mellow Yellow	 1:25.03		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly

7 BUFFALO WOMAN (FR) Trainer: M D Sanchez Barrier: 4 Total: 4-0-1-1 Prize Money: $9,000
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 56 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Sottsass Dam: Snowy plains (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Pedro A Mateos Not S L

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 11	 20Apr24	 TAR	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 J B Eyquem	 57	 $4.3	 Fraise Des Bois	 1:08.40		  ........ 4¼...............................Tarbes
2 of 14	 03Jul24	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	11]	 S Le Quilleuc	 58	 $*3.5	Kendja	 1:28.55		  ........ 1½................. La Teste de Buch
4 of 7	 26Jul24	 DAX	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 5]	 S Le Quilleuc	 54.5	 $4	 Awj	 1:13.50		  ........ 3¼...................................Dax
98 of 11	 17Nov24	 TOU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 7]	 S Le Quilleuc	 56.5	 $--	 Valmacca	 1:14.00		  ...... 14¼............................ Toulouse

8 MRS BOHEMIAN (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 1 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,174
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 54.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Mr. Owen (USA) Dam: Sotise (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-1 AWT: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: L Albouy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 14	 11Jul24	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 L Rousseau	 56.5	 $--	 Fort Etna	 1:29.05		  ...... 28¾.................. Le Lion D’angers
9 of 12	 22Sep24	 CRO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 56.5	 $23	 Beau Gars	 1:50.81		  ...... 10¼................................ Craon
12 of 15	 16Oct24	 LEN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 4]	 L Rousseau	 56.5	 $34	 Duty	 1:41.24		  ......... 14.............................Le Mans
5 of 14	 09Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 57.5	 $9.5	 Beechcraft	 1:28.89		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville
3 of 13	 13Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 58.5	 $5.5	 Cote D’or	 1:24.27		  ........ 2¾............................ Deauville

9 LARMES D’OR (FR) Trainer: S Nigge Barrier: 9 Total: 8-0-3-0 Prize Money: $14,157
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Golden Horde (IRE) Dam: Williamine (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 6-0-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-3-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Augustin-Normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 27Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 2]	 D Provost	 57.5	 $6	 Hey Vince	 1:29.17		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville
4 of 13	 13Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 1]	 D Provost	 58.5	 $*4.5	Cote D’or	 1:24.27		  ........ 4¾............................ Deauville
2 of 15	 23Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 9]	 G Meury	 56	 $13	 Key To Victory	 1:18.40		  .......... ½............................ Deauville
2 of 14	 03Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 2]	 L Bails	 51.5	 $15	 Mehmist	 1:17.07		  ........... 1............................ Deauville
8 of 16	 31Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	13]	 L Bails	 53	 $--	 Mikey	 1:18.79		  ........ 8¾............................ Deauville

10 ESHQUIA (IRE) Trainer: M Hofer Barrier: 2 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: $1,322
Jockey: -- -- WT: 54.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Footstepsinthesand (GER) Dam: Mixora (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Lmgw Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 6	 06Sep24	 COL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 S Koyuncu	 58	 $23	 La Sportiva	 1:25.30		  ...... 26¾............................. Cologne
5 of 8	 26Dec24	 MUL	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 21	 [	10]	 S Koyuncu	 57.5	 $29	 Namaron	 1:39.96		  ...... 14¾.............................Mulheim
2 of 8	 16Feb25	 DOR	 awt	 1700	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 C Santangelo	 58	 $23	 Namaron	 1:50.80		  ......... 11........................... Dortmund
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FRANCE MEETING SUNDAY, 09 MAR 2025

R3 09 Mar 2025 | Chantilly | MAURICE CAILLAULT LISTED STAKES - AWT
Distance: 1800m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR55,000
8:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 2121
	 2	 611
	 3	 35012
	 4	 652664
	 5	 322611
	 6	 1
	 7	 1
	 8	 1

GHAWAR (IRE)
STORMY DONALD (FR)
AL AALI (FR)
FLY HALF (FR)
HOHENSCHWANGAU (FR)
CURRAGH CAMP (FR)
EXTRAPOL (IRE)
TITO MO CEN (IRE)

57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57

8
1
2
5
3
4
7
6

J B EYQUEM
C DEMURO
A CRASTUS
I MENDIZABAL
M GRANDIN
C SOUMILLON
M GUYON
S PASQUIER

J C ROUGET
F CHAPPET
L PONTOIR
M DELZANGLES
J REYNIER
F GRAFFARD
C FERLAND
MME V HEAD

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C

IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 4-�2�-2-0
	 3-�2�-0-0
	 5-�1�-1-1
	 7-�1�-1-0
	 7-�2�-2-2
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0

$29,517
$30,823
$23,176
$32,286
$36,563
$14,058
$11,157
$11,157

	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 GHAWAR (IRE) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 8 Total: 4-2-2-0 Prize Money: $29,517
Jockey: J B Eyquem WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. ire c Fav: 3-2-1-0 56-58kg: 4-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Gherdaiya (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-2-0 Last Win: 11/02/25 (26 Days)
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 11	 09Sep24	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 73	 [	11]	 H Mouesan	 58	 $4	 Starnberg	 1:58.84		  ........... 1...............Salon-De-Provence
1 of 10	 19Oct24	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	 1]	 H Mouesan	 58	 $*1.8	Copan	 2:05.90		  .......... ¾...................................Pau
2 of 7	 14Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 2]	 H Mouesan	 57	 $*2.2	Konada	 2:07.60		  .......... ¾...................................Pau
1 of 6	 11Feb25	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 1]	 H Mouesan	 57	 $*1.8	Senorito	 1:59.80		  ........ 3½...................................Pau

2 STORMY DONALD (FR) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 1 Total: 3-2-0-0 Prize Money: $30,823
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

3yo roan fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Hello Youmzain Dam: Stormyza (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-0 AWT: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-2-0-0 Last Win: 14/02/25 (23 Days)
Owner: Ecurie David R Layani Fa

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 9	 02Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 58	 $4	 Itsatenfromlen	 1:06.16		  ........ 6¼.............................Chantilly
1 of 13	 15Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	13]	 S Planque	 58	 $--	 Good Speed	 1:28.58		  .......... ½.................................Vichy
1 of 8	 14Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Al Aali	 1:50.17		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly

3 AL AALI (FR) Trainer: L Pontoir Barrier: 2 Total: 5-1-1-1 Prize Money: $23,176
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: City Light Dam: La zubia (UK) J+H: 4-1-1-1 AWT: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 02/11/24 (127 Days)
Owner: Fal Stud/gl Racing/r Dupuy-n

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 10Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Crastus	 58	 $26	 Nesthorn	 1:47.84		  ........ 5¾............................ Deauville
5 of 7	 06Sep24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 58	 $34	 Exposure	 1:46.75		  ........ 3½.........................Saint-Cloud
11 of 12	 12Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Guyon	 58	 $9	 Ashnak	 2:01.70		  ......... 50.............................Chantilly
1 of 6	 02Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 55.5	 $5.5	 Addiction Gagnante	 2:05.32		  ........... 2............................ Deauville
2 of 8	 14Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 57	 $--	 Stormy Donald	 1:50.17		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly

4 FLY HALF (FR) Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 5 Total: 7-1-1-0 Prize Money: $32,286
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 57 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 3-1-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Fact finding (IRE) J+H: 3-0-1-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/05/24 (306 Days)
Owner: G Heald/ec Des Monceaux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 07Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 88	 [	 1]	 G Mosse	 57	 $15	 Tiego The First	 1:25.92		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
2 of 5	 20Sep24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 5]	 I Mendizabal	 57	 $--	 Lord Wootton Cen	 1:45.52		  ......... hd.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 12	 05Oct24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 85	 [	 5]	 I Mendizabal	 57	 $12	 Mount Kilimanjaro	 1:41.20		  ........ 7½.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 9	 03Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 81	 [	 9]	 I Mendizabal	 57	 $10	 Better Together	 1:23.26		  ........ 6¼............................ Deauville
4 of 8	 14Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	 4]	 D Breux	 57	 $--	 Stormy Donald	 1:50.17		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
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5 HOHENSCHWANGAU (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 3 Total: 7-2-2-2 Prize Money: $36,563
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 57 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 6-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Wooded (IRE) Dam: Aldayha (IRE) J+H: 3-2-0-0 AWT: 2-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-1-1 Last Win: 16/02/25 (21 Days)
Owner: B Giraudon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 02Sep24	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Shooting	 1:49.91		  .......... ½................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 7	 28Sep24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 97	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Good Speed	 1:53.21		  .......... ½................... Marseille-Borely
6 of 10	 22Oct24	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Grandin	 58	 $--	 Tanfepas	 2:09.99		  ........ 7½................... Marseille-Borely
1 of 9	 21Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 3]	 M Grandin	 58	 $6.5	 Stolen Kiss	 1:35.20		  .......... ½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 8	 16Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 2]	 M Grandin	 57	 $*2.6	The Doctor	 1:34.70		  ........ 3½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

6 CURRAGH CAMP (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 4 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $14,058
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Romanised (IRE) Dam: Delinda (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 07/02/25 (30 Days)
Owner: R Ng

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 10	 07Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 7	 [	 8]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $*3.8	Tayib Youmzain	 1:41.50		  ........... 4.............................Chantilly

7 EXTRAPOL (IRE) Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 7 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $11,157
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo chestnut ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Starifique (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 07/02/25 (30 Days)
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 8	 07Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 56	 $2.5	 Zodd	 1:57.26		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly

8 TITO MO CEN (IRE) Trainer: Mme V Head Barrier: 6 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $11,157
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Uncle Mo (USA) Dam: Raven’s lady (UK) J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 14/02/25 (23 Days)
Owner: Yeguada Centurion Slu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 11	 14Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 9	 [	 8]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $*3	 Amilcare	 1:57.05		  ........... 7.............................Chantilly
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R4 09 Mar 2025 | Chantilly | MONTENICA LISTED STAKES - AWT
Distance: 1300m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR55,000
8:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 312
	 2	 3411
	 3	 211
	 4	 13
	 5	 31
	 6	 521132
	 7	 231113
	 8	 216
	 9	 41320

WOODSHAUNA (FR)
ROSAPENNA (FR)
TROUBLE MAN (IRE)
ZAWAN (FR)
MOTU PROPRIO (IRE)
KAADI (IRE)
VALMACCA (FR)
ARCTIC SUMMER
IMPARABLE (IRE)

57
57
57
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5

4
9
1
7
3
5
2
6
8

C SOUMILLON
S PASQUIER
H DOYLE
C DEMURO
C LECOEUVRE
M BARZALONA
H BESNIER
A POUCHIN
M GUYON

F GRAFFARD
N&F & HERMANS
CHAPPLE-HYAM
G HERNON
P GROUALLE
P COTTIER
P COTTIER
H F DEVIN
CHR HEAD

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
G
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
IRE
FR
IRE
IRE
FR
UK
IRE

--
--
83
--
--
94
--
--
--

	 3-�1�-1-1
	 4-�2�-0-1
	 3-�2�-1-0
	 2-�1�-0-1
	 2-�1�-0-1
	14-�3�-6-2
	 7-�3�-1-2
	 3-�1�-1-0
	 5-�1�-1-1

$23,176
$31,570
$11,280
$16,515
$17,580
$124,657
$47,496
$18,261
$27,991

	3-�1�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-1
	3-�2�-0-1
	3-�2�-0-1
	2-�1�-1-0
	2-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 WOODSHAUNA (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 4 Total: 3-1-1-1 Prize Money: $23,176
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-1
Sire: Wooded (IRE) Dam: Tosen shauna (IRE) J+H: 3-1-1-1 AWT: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 02/11/24 (127 Days)
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 7	 07Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 6	 [	 2]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $5	 Estepona	 1:10.36		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
1 of 10	 02Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 8]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $*1.7	Fearless Spirit	 1:19.32		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
2 of 5	 08Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 5]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $2.9	 Hello Jeeby	 1:16.94		  ....... Lhd............................ Deauville

2 ROSAPENNA (FR) Trainer: N&f & Hermans Barrier: 9 Total: 4-2-0-1 Prize Money: $31,570
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hello Youmzain Dam: Obedient (UK) J+H: 2-2-0-0 AWT: 3-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-1 Last Win: 24/01/25 (44 Days)
Owner: I Highet/haras De Bourgeauville

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 8	 23Oct24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 62	 [	 1]	 T Trullier	 58	 $--	 Zekret	 1:53.98		  ........ 6½............................ Deauville
4 of 12	 19Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	10]	 T Piccone	 58	 $13	 Ridari	 1:39.53		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly
1 of 10	 20Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	10]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $2.8	 Breizhy Boy	 1:38.36		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly
1 of 8	 24Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 4]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $3.8	 Send Wood	 1:30.30		  ........... 2............................ Deauville

3 TROUBLE MAN (IRE) Trainer: Chapple-Hyam Barrier: 1 Total: 3-2-1-0 Prize Money: $11,280
Jockey: H Doyle WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 2-2-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Profitable (IRE) Dam: Ma bella paola (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 3-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-1-0 Last Win: 29/01/25 (39 Days)
Owner: Longchamp Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 11	 13Nov24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 4]	 J Peate	 60.5	 $12	 Kildonan	 1:14.58		  ..........nk................ headed near finish
1 of 11	 14Dec24	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 6]	 M Ghiani	 60.5	 $*2.6	Miss Funky Monk	 1:01.41		  .......... ½................... won going away
1 of 12	 29Jan25	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 83	 [	 4]	 H Doyle	 60	 $*3.8	Ardennes	 1:12.11		  ........ 1¼................... won going away

4 ZAWAN (FR) Trainer: G Hernon Barrier: 7 Total: 2-1-0-1 Prize Money: $16,515
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Cracker (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 29/11/24 (100 Days)
Owner: A B Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 12	 29Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 1	 [	 9]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $13	 Kodiacolor	 1:31.46		  ........... 1............................ Deauville
3 of 8	 24Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 55.5	 $5.5	 Rosapenna	 1:30.30		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville
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5 MOTU PROPRIO (IRE) Trainer: P Groualle Barrier: 3 Total: 2-1-0-1 Prize Money: $17,580
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire f Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Earthlight (IRE) Dam: Macrame (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-1 AWT: 2-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 08/02/25 (29 Days)
Owner: Beaumelles Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 8	 10Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 7]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56	 $5.5	 Gast A Gast	 1:19.15		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
1 of 10	 08Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 1]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $*3	 Oaxaca	 1:18.23		  .......... ½............................ Deauville

6 KAADI (IRE) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 5 Total: 14-3-6-2 Prize Money: $124,657
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 55.5 Good: 10-2-4-1 Track: 2-1-0-1

3yo bay ire f Fav: 4-3-0-1 54-56kg: 2-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-1
Sire: Soldier’s Call (UK) Dam: Ruby girl (IRE) J+H: 2-1-1-0 AWT: 4-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-2-1 Last Win: 26/12/24 (73 Days)
Owner: Gousserie Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 21Oct24	 DEA	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 99	 [	11]	 M Barzalona	 55.5	 $6	 Une Pointure	 1:07.45		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
1 of 8	 26Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 57.5	 $--	 Sweet Chop	 1:16.79		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
1 of 7	 26Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 6]	 H Besnier	 57.5	 $*1.3	Sweet Chop	 1:15.65		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly
3 of 5	 08Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 4]	 H Besnier	 57.5	 $*1.6	Hello Jeeby	 1:16.94		  ........Lnk............................ Deauville
2 of 7	 23Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 92	 [	 5]	 A Pouchin	 55	 $12	 Silius	 1:31.94		  ........ 3½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

7 VALMACCA (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 2 Total: 7-3-1-2 Prize Money: $47,496
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 55.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-1
Sire: Ribchester (IRE) Dam: Rivalba (USA) J+H: 4-3-0-1 AWT: 2-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-1-2 Last Win: 17/01/25 (51 Days)
Owner: Gribomont/augustin-normand/sud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 28Sep24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Konada	 1:52.35		  ........ 2½................... Marseille-Borely
1 of 11	 17Nov24	 TOU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 3]	 H Besnier	 56.5	 $--	 French Chunky	 1:14.00		  ........ 1¾............................ Toulouse
1 of 13	 13Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	11]	 H Besnier	 60.5	 $4.5	 Yellow Hawk	 1:24.15		  ....... Lhd............................ Deauville
1 of 5	 17Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 4]	 H Besnier	 55.5	 $--	 Mehmist	 1:18.07		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
3 of 6	 17Feb25	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 5]	 H Besnier	 57.5	 $--	 Smile For Me	 1:15.01		  ........ 2¾................... Marseille-Borely

8 ARCTIC SUMMER Trainer: H F Devin Barrier: 6 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: $18,261
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 2-1-1-0

3yo bay f. uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Bated Breath (UK) Dam: Alocasia (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 03/10/24 (157 Days)
Owner: Juddmonte Farms Inc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 6	 16Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 56	 $6.5	 Rayevka	 1:11.42		  ........... 5.............................Chantilly
1 of 10	 03Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 1]	 M Eon	 56.5	 $4	 Wewilldanceagain	 1:12.08		  ........... 4.............................Chantilly
6 of 12	 21Oct24	 DEA	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 88	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 55.5	 $7.5	 Une Pointure	 1:07.45		  ........ 5¼............................ Deauville

9 IMPARABLE (IRE) Trainer: Chr Head Barrier: 8 Total: 5-1-1-1 Prize Money: $27,991
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 55.5 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire f Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Impassable (IRE) J+H: 4-1-1-1 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 15/05/24 (298 Days)
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 17Apr24	 LYO	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 54	 $--	 Eagle Gate	 -- --- --		  ........ 2½.........................Lyon-Parilly
1 of 10	 15May24	 LEN	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	11]	 M Guyon	 55	 $*1.9	Dalenda	 1:05.90		  ........ 1½.............................Le Mans
3 of 5	 30Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 55.5	 $4.3	 Angeal	 1:27.43		  ........ 1½.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 9	 21Jul24	 LAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $9	 Fraise Des Bois	 1:14.62		  ........... 7................. La Teste de Buch
10 of 10	 21Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 9]	 A Lemaitre	 55.5	 $29	 Electrolyte	 1:08.43		  ........ 9¼.............................Chantilly
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R5 09 Mar 2025 | Chantilly | MONTJEU STAKES - AWT
Distance: 1600m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR38,000
9:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 011910
	 2	 135219
	 3	 463212
	 4	 137011
	 5	 513337
	 6	 438511
	 7	 351422
	 8	 304112
	 9	 038345

TRIBALIST
GLAER
FAST RAAJ (FR)
NO LUNCH (IRE)
BULLACE
APAX (FR)
FERRARI FEVER (FR)
QUASAR (FR)
MATURLO (IRE)

59.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5

1
5
2
7
9
6
8
3
4

A POUCHIN
C SOUMILLON
C LECOEUVRE
M GUYON
R THOMAS
M VELON
S PASQUIER
A MADAMET
C DEMURO

A FABRE
P GROUALLE
Y BARBEROT
C FERLAND
C & Y LERNER
M NIGGE
J PHELIPPON
X BLANCHET
M BARATTI

6
8
7
4
7
5
4
4
4

H
G
G
H
G
G
G
G
H

UK
UK
FR
IRE
UK
FR
FR
FR
IRE

--
--
110
--
86
--
98
--
--

	22-�9�-4-4
	17-�6�-4-2
	33-�11�-4-1
	 7-�3�-0-1
	32-�5�-4-6
	23-�5�-4-5
	26-�6�-7-3
	13-�4�-1-1
	 8-�0�-1-2

$633,065
$147,079
$304,048
$57,938
$129,679
$140,101
$137,963
$59,950
$40,942

	17-�8�-4-3
	0-�0�-0-0
	13-�3�-2-1
	7-�3�-0-1
	19-�3�-0-6
	8-�2�-1-3
	5-�2�-2-0
	6-�1�-1-1
	5-�0�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 TRIBALIST Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 1 Total: 22-9-4-4 Prize Money: $633,065
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 59.5 Good: 12-2-3-4 Track: 3-1-2-0

6yo uk h Fav: 5-3-0-1 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-8-4-3
Sire: Farhh (UK) Dam: Fair daughter (UK) J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-7-1-0 Last Win: 08/09/24 (182 Days)
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 01Apr24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 115	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $*1.8	Marhaba Ya Sanafi	 1:56.03	 	 ........... 3.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 5	 01May24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 G2	 116	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $*1.8	Marhaba Ya Sanafi	 1:39.10	 	 ..........nk.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 11	 07Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 60	 $*3.5	Shouldvebeenaring	 1:08.74		  ........... 7............................ Deauville
1 of 7	 08Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 G1	 116	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 58.5	 $26	 Charyn	 1:38.75		  ........ 1¼.................. ParisLongchamp
10 of 16	 06Oct24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 105	 [	12]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $8	 Ramatuelle	 1:20.02		  ........ 6¼............................ one pace

2 GLAER Trainer: P Groualle Barrier: 5 Total: 17-6-4-2 Prize Money: $147,079
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 56.5 Good: 12-5-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo bay uk g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Glorious sight (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 AWT: 12-6-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-2-1 Last Win: 26/11/24 (103 Days)
Owner: SCEA Haras De Saint Pair

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 24Jun23	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 J B Eyquem	 57.5	 $5.5	 Bolthole	 2:06.74		  ..........nk......................... Compiegne
5 of 11	 22Dec23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 4]	 C Pacaut	 57	 $5.5	 Rock Blanc	 1:54.86		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
2 of 8	 27Jan24	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 7]	 J B Eyquem	 56.5	 $3	 Hooking	 1:59.15		  ........ 2½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 12	 26Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	 2]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $13	 Merkur	 1:59.52		  ..........nk............................ Deauville
9 of 9	 25Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $5	 Hooking	 2:00.97		  ........ 7½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

3 FAST RAAJ (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 2 Total: 33-11-4-1 Prize Money: $304,048
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 56.5 Good: 23-8-1-0 Track: 9-5-0-1

7yo bay fr g Fav: 3-1-0-1 56-58kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-3-2-1
Sire: Iffraaj (UK) Dam: Interesting (IRE) J+H: 3-2-0-0 AWT: 16-7-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-3-3-1 Last Win: 04/12/24 (95 Days)
Owner: A Jathiere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 25Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 5]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $13	 Make Me King	 1:39.54		  ......... 11............................ Deauville
3 of 9	 12Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 9]	 A Pouchin	 56	 $*2.6	Rakan	 1:38.13		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
2 of 12	 03Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 104	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 57.5	 $4	 Mount Athos	 1:21.19		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
1 of 14	 04Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 89	 [	11]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56.5	 $5.5	 Vertbois	 1:26.66		  ........... 1............................ Deauville
2 of 9	 16Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 9]	 A Pouchin	 58.5	 $8.5	 No Lunch	 1:32.62		  ........ 2½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

4 NO LUNCH (IRE) Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 7 Total: 7-3-0-1 Prize Money: $57,938
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 56.5 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo grey ire h Fav: 3-1-0-0 56-58kg: 6-3-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-3-0-1
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Lunch lady (UK) J+H: 7-3-0-1 AWT: 2-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 16/02/25 (21 Days)
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 29Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 92	 [	10]	 M Guyon	 56	 $--	 Shadizi	 1:36.44		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly
7 of 7	 04Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 57	 $5	 Ramadan	 1:42.79		  ........ 6¾............................ Deauville
10 of 11	 30Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 58	 $*4	 Babakool	 1:41.24		  ...... 15½................. La Teste de Buch
1 of 11	 25Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 56	 $4.5	 Ferrari Fever	 1:16.03		  ........... 4................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 9	 16Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $*1.7	Fast Raaj	 1:32.62		  ........ 2½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
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5 BULLACE Trainer: C & Y Lerner Barrier: 9 Total: 32-5-4-6 Prize Money: $129,679
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 55.5 Good: 22-2-3-4 Track: 3-0-0-1

7yo uk g Fav: 6-3-1-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-3-0-6
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Redstart (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-3-1-2 Last Win: 14/04/24 (329 Days)
Owner: Cheik K Al-maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 14Apr24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 C Soumillon	 59.5	 $9	 Lingotto	 1:41.75		  ........... 3.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 11	 23May24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 102	 [	 1]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $7	 Caramelito	 1:41.35		  ........... 2.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 6	 16Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 95	 [	 2]	 C Soumillon	 59	 $13	 Marhaba Ya Sanafi	 1:38.84	 	 ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
3 of 10	 19Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 57.5	 $9	 Elamaz	 1:37.36		  ..........nk.................................Vichy
7 of 7	 25Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 7]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $7.5	 Make Me King	 1:39.54		  ......... 25............................ Deauville

6 APAX (FR) Trainer: M Nigge Barrier: 6 Total: 23-5-4-5 Prize Money: $140,101
Jockey: M Velon WT: 55.5 Good: 10-1-3-2 Track: 3-2-0-1

5yo bay fr g Fav: 5-0-2-1 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-1-3
Sire: Guignol (GER) Dam: Arctica (GER) J+H: 2-2-0-0 AWT: 4-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-4-1-3 Last Win: 14/02/25 (23 Days)
Owner: L Bongen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 22Sep24	 CRO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 58.5	 $*3	 Wild Goddess	 1:47.22		  .......... ½................................ Craon
8 of 18	 06Oct24	 LON	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 81	 [	10]	 M Guyon	 59.5	 $7.5	 Lucky Wine	 1:14.62		  ........ 1¾.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 9	 09Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 57.5	 $6	 Siam Paragon	 1:26.87		  ........... 7............................ Deauville
1 of 12	 20Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 107	 [	 8]	 M Velon	 57.5	 $13	 Le Nomade	 1:37.02		  ....... Lhd.............................Chantilly
1 of 12	 14Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	13]	 M Velon	 57.5	 $7	 Quasar	 1:37.91		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly

7 FERRARI FEVER (FR) Trainer: J Phelippon Barrier: 8 Total: 26-6-7-3 Prize Money: $137,963
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 55.5 Good: 13-4-3-0 Track: 15-4-4-2

4yo bay fr g Fav: 3-2-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-2-0
Sire: Panis (USA) Dam: Enough paint (IRE) J+H: 2-1-1-0 AWT: 16-5-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-4-2 Last Win: 12/12/24 (87 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Foret Jaune

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 12Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 4]	 T Trullier	 57	 $10	 Vertbois	 1:38.44		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
1 of 12	 12Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 6]	 T Trullier	 57	 $29	 Zelman	 1:36.47		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly
4 of 10	 26Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 2]	 T Trullier	 58	 $5	 Quasar	 1:23.76		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly
2 of 11	 16Jan25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 8]	 M Eon	 56.5	 $13	 Mclean House	 1:26.15		  ......... hd.............................Chantilly
2 of 11	 25Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 4]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $7	 No Lunch	 1:16.03		  ........... 4................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

8 QUASAR (FR) Trainer: X Blanchet Barrier: 3 Total: 13-4-1-1 Prize Money: $59,950
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 55.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 3-1-1-0

4yo bay f. fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-1
Sire: Showcasing (UK) Dam: Qatar power (FR) J+H: 5-2-1-0 AWT: 3-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-3-1-1 Last Win: 26/12/24 (73 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Georginio

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 15	 10Oct24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 44	 [	12]	 A Madamet	 55	 $29	 Gilded Dragon	 1:51.42		  ........ 6¾.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 17	 28Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	17]	 A Madamet	 59.5	 $29	 Agoria	 1:24.62		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly
1 of 17	 26Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 3]	 A Madamet	 58	 $8.5	 Dulini	 1:22.01		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
1 of 10	 26Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 8]	 A Madamet	 52.5	 $4.5	 Skylight Brochard	 1:23.76		  ....... Lhd.............................Chantilly
2 of 12	 14Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 2]	 A Madamet	 56	 $4.5	 Apax	 1:37.91		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly

9 MATURLO (IRE) Trainer: M Baratti Barrier: 4 Total: 8-0-1-2 Prize Money: $40,942
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo bay ire h Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Purlain (UK) J+H: 3-0-0-1 AWT: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Scuderia Scolari

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 29Sep24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 69	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 59	 $5.5	 Toyotomi	 1:44.56		  .......... ¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
8 of 9	 27Oct24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 51	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 56	 $--	 Alcantor	 1:45.06		  ...... 22¾.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 14	 04Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	 9]	 S Pasquier	 56.5	 $51	 Fast Raaj	 1:26.66		  ........... 1............................ Deauville
4 of 11	 16Jan25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 56.5	 $4	 Mclean House	 1:26.15		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly
5 of 12	 14Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 59	 $5	 Apax	 1:37.91		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
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R6 09 Mar 2025 | Chantilly | ESSO HANDICAP - AWT
Distance: 1900m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR15,000
9:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 600078
	 2	 257300
	 3	 060202
	 4	 652070
	 5	 002003
	 6	 004000
	 7	 066189
	 8	 057005
	 9	 601000
	10	 000006
	11	 060000
	12	 046307
	13	 623770
	14	 062272
	15	 660796
	16	 000960

MORHIB (FR)
SEA WINGS
RUBIS GOLD (FR)
SYMBOLE (FR)
LA DOLOISE (FR)
EARLY LIGHT (FR)
PRINCEDESCHAMPS (FR)
ALLURES DE REINE (FR)
BAYLAGAN
MYMAP (FR)
PLATINE (FR)
OSER (IRE)
BOW LANE (FR)
A STOLEN KISS (FR)
HOT SUMMER (FR)
CALA MOLI (FR)

60
59.5
59
59
59
58.5
57
57
57
57
57
56
55.5
55.5
55.5
55

12
2
1
10
6
15
9
5
14
7
3
11
8
4
13
16

M MICHEL  1.5 
M GUYON
R MANGIONE
A MADAMET
H JOURNIAC
G SIAS  1.5 
L BOISSEAU
B MARIE
F LEFEBVRE
A MOLINS  1.5 
R THOMAS
J MOUTARD
L PLOMMEE  1.5 
M VELON  1.5 
M BARZALONA
M NOBILI

MRS G RARICK
M KREBS
J LEROY
L&M VIEL
MLLE S PENOT
V DEVILLARS
MME C AUVRAY
MME N SAUVAGE
MME J HENDRIKS
G PANNIER
MME C BARBE
MLLE MLLE C ALESI
M BOUCKAERT
M FIGGE
MME C AUVRAY
MME J HENDRIKS

5
9
7
5
4
7
7
5
9
5
4
8
5
5
9
5

H
G
H
G
M
G
G
M
G
M
M
M
G
M
G
M

FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
66
59
--
--
94
86
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	30-�3�-1-3
	67-�3�-10-10
	63-�4�-5-10
	29-�1�-2-2
	16-�0�-1-2
	30-�2�-0-2
	63-�4�-5-3
	11-�1�-0-0
	66-�8�-5-5
	23-�2�-2-0
	 8-�0�-0-0
	83-�4�-6-9
	25-�1�-4-1
	28-�1�-4-0
	84-�7�-10-6
	19-�1�-0-0

$47,569
$85,839
$77,539
$30,604
$9,991
$42,839
$58,876
$8,212
$120,737
$26,022
$0
$86,608
$20,537
$27,939
$109,538
$11,726

	8-�1�-0-1
	39-�2�-8-7
	21-�1�-2-1
	3-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	13-�1�-0-1
	17-�2�-1-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	28-�0�-3-5
	8-�0�-2-1
	9-�1�-4-0
	34-�3�-3-0
	11-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 MORHIB (FR) Trainer: Mrs G Rarick Barrier: 12 Total: 30-3-1-3 Prize Money: $47,569
Jockey: M Michel (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 15-1-1-1 Track: 10-0-0-1

5yo bay fr h Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-1
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Al waghaa (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 11-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-0-1 Last Win: 03/05/24 (310 Days)
Owner: A Catterall/r Straus

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	 22Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 9]	 H Lebouc	 56.5	 $13	 Black Lives Matter	 1:37.65		  ...... 10½.............................Chantilly
16 of 16	 26Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 12	 [	16]	 A Crastus	 59.5	 $34	 Brave Shiina	 1:57.49		  ...... 17¼.............................Chantilly
15 of 15	 20Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 58	 $7.5	 Eastern Star	 2:21.01		  ......... 50................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 11	 05Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 4]	 M Michel	 56.5	 $13	 D Day Man	 1:35.52		  ........ 2¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 15	 19Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 5]	 M Michel	 56	 $23	 Rising Up	 1:34.95		  ........ 2¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

2 SEA WINGS Trainer: M Krebs Barrier: 2 Total: 67-3-10-10 Prize Money: $85,839
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 59.5 Good: 42-2-5-6 Track: 15-1-4-2

9yo chestnut uk g Fav: 6-1-0-2 58+kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 39-2-8-7
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Infallible (UK) J+H: 11-1-3-1 AWT: 33-2-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 21-1-4-3 Last Win: 14/03/24 (360 Days)
Owner: R Meder

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 16	 08Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	12]	 M Guyon	 58.5	 $*4.3	Moon Rider	 1:59.12		  ........... 5............................ Deauville
7 of 14	 04Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58.5	 $7	 Lejendario	 1:57.74		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
3 of 13	 26Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 7]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $4.3	 Cracknell	 1:55.86		  ........ 6¼.............................Chantilly
11 of 15	 01Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 2]	 T Bachelot	 59	 $12	 Romanello	 2:02.44		  ........ 8¾............................ Deauville
16 of 16	 20Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 J Claudic	 60	 $13	 Royal Monarch	 1:57.88		  ...... 16½.............................Chantilly

3 RUBIS GOLD (FR) Trainer: J Leroy Barrier: 1 Total: 63-4-5-10 Prize Money: $77,539
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 59 Good: 41-4-1-4 Track: 28-3-2-6

7yo bay fr h Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 5-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-1-2-1
Sire: Supplicant (UK) Dam: Golbahar (IRE) J+H: 2-0-1-0 AWT: 30-4-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 22-0-4-6 Last Win: 17/05/24 (296 Days)
Owner: D Dumoulin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 18	 08Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 3]	 C Lecoeuvre	 60	 $8.5	 Love Affair	 1:45.55		  ........ 3¾.................. ParisLongchamp
10 of 17	 19Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	13]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $15	 Shanna Rose	 1:38.19		  ........ 6¼.............................Chantilly
2 of 17	 10Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 3]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59.5	 $5.5	 Louve Precieuse	 1:38.32		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
12 of 17	 20Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 9]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $*5.5	Saint Fiacre	 1:50.24		  ........ 7¼.............................Chantilly
2 of 16	 21Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 7]	 R Mangione	 58.5	 $10	 Lou Balicot	 1:37.31		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly

4 SYMBOLE (FR) Trainer: L&m Viel Barrier: 10 Total: 29-1-2-2 Prize Money: $30,604
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 59 Good: 12-1-2-1 Track: 4-0-1-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: Sextine (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 10-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-0-1 Last Win: 27/08/23 (560 Days)
Owner: Pm Charier/py Charier/v Jerome

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 23Nov24	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	12]	 H Lebouc	 56	 $15	 Bonny Glitters	 1:41.11		  ........ 6¾............................Pornichet
2 of 13	 26Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	10]	 H Besnier	 58.5	 $8.5	 Cracknell	 1:55.86		  ........... 5.............................Chantilly
14 of 16	 11Jan25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 59.5	 $5	 Antrim	 2:01.22		  ........ 9¼.............................Chantilly
7 of 16	 24Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	13]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $9	 L’hippocampe	 2:01.82		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
13 of 16	 21Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	10]	 A Madamet	 59.5	 $11	 Lou Balicot	 1:37.31		  ........ 7½.............................Chantilly
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5 LA DOLOISE (FR) Trainer: Mlle S Penot Barrier: 6 Total: 16-0-1-2 Prize Money: $9,991
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 59 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo grey fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Earnshaw (USA) Dam: Sirene doloise (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 AWT: 6-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: A Bonin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	 10Nov24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 21	 [	 6]	 Perrine Cheyer	 51	 $41	 Rising Blast	 1:49.40		  ...... 12¼.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 9	 20Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 9]	 Perrine Cheyer	 59	 $17	 Gogo Du Breuil	 2:43.64		  .......... ½............................ Deauville
10 of 13	 14Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 7	 [	 5]	 Perrine Cheyer	 59.5	 $*3.3	Sindia	 2:44.08		  ...... 13½............................ Deauville
14 of 14	 03Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 A Crastus	 58.5	 $12	 Apophtegme	 2:45.43		  ...... 16½............................ Deauville
3 of 16	 14Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	14]	 H Journiac	 55	 $41	 Anielska	 2:00.00		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly

6 EARLY LIGHT (FR) Trainer: V Devillars Barrier: 15 Total: 30-2-0-2 Prize Money: $42,839
Jockey: G Sias (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 14-2-0-1 Track: 12-0-0-1

7yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-0-1
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Accalmie (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 16-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-0-1 Last Win: 27/01/23 (772 Days)
Owner: R Devillars/v Devillars

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 16	 21Dec24	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	16]	 H Mouesan	 60	 $21	 Nantmor	 2:02.60		  ........ 5¼...................................Pau
4 of 15	 30Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 L Nomis	 59	 $29	 Grand Leon	 2:51.52		  ........ 7½.............................Chantilly
10 of 15	 23Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	12]	 L Nomis	 59	 $29	 Mystic	 2:41.20		  ........... 6............................ Deauville
13 of 16	 08Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	14]	 L Boisseau	 58	 $26	 Mister Goken	 2:43.38		  ........ 8¼............................ Deauville
10 of 16	 20Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	15]	 G Sias	 59.5	 $21	 Royal Monarch	 1:57.88		  ........ 5¾.............................Chantilly

7 PRINCEDESCHAMPS (FR) Trainer: Mme C Auvray Barrier: 9 Total: 63-4-5-3 Prize Money: $58,876
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 57 Good: 31-2-1-3 Track: 11-0-0-1

7yo grey fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-2-1-1
Sire: Rajsaman Dam: Imagine in paris (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 19-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 32-2-4-0 Last Win: 28/12/24 (71 Days)
Owner: Mme C Auvray/c Gueude/c Bruyneel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 15	 16Nov24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 45	 [	12]	 G Sias	 56.5	 $19	 Joao	 2:01.53		  ........ 1¾................ Le Croise-Laroche
6 of 15	 12Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	11]	 L Boisseau	 57.5	 $13	 Silver Condor	 2:14.95		  ........ 4¼.............................Chantilly
1 of 15	 28Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 7]	 G Sias	 57.5	 $10	 Zygfryd	 1:59.97		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville
8 of 16	 24Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 1]	 B Marie	 54.5	 $17	 L’hippocampe	 2:01.82		  ........ 2¾............................ Deauville
9 of 16	 01Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	11]	 D Provost	 58	 $17	 Kanifushi	 2:00.08		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville

8 ALLURES DE REINE (FR) Trainer: Mme N Sauvage Barrier: 5 Total: 11-1-0-0 Prize Money: $8,212
Jockey: B Marie WT: 57 Good: 8-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Sainte amarante (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/02/24 (381 Days)
Owner: Mme N Sauvage

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 09Jun24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 5]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $23	 Sapristi	 2:35.31		  ........ 3¾.................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 8	 06Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 1]	 O Tubb	 61.5	 $4.3	 Mehgaway	 2:48.40		  ........ 6¾............................ Deauville
11 of 12	 20Jul24	 LSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 O Andigne	 57.5	 $17	 My Hope	 2:51.46		  ...... 47¾..........................Les Sables
12 of 16	 01Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 2]	 G Bon	 59	 $41	 Kanifushi	 2:00.08		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville
5 of 16	 20Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	12]	 B Marie	 57	 $34	 Royal Monarch	 1:57.88		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly

9 BAYLAGAN Trainer: Mme J Hendriks Barrier: 14 Total: 66-8-5-5 Prize Money: $120,737
Jockey: F Lefebvre WT: 57 Good: 29-3-1-3 Track: 26-5-1-2

9yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Al waghaa (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 12-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 32-4-4-1 Last Win: 29/04/24 (314 Days)
Owner: P Van Der Zaag

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 17	 15Apr24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Nobili	 57.5	 $7	 My Flinders	 1:45.66		  ...... 31¼.............................Chantilly
1 of 13	 29Apr24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	13]	 M Nobili	 60	 $9	 Alpengeist	 1:39.46		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
10 of 17	 17May24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	13]	 M Nobili	 60	 $7.5	 Rubis Gold	 1:38.67		  ........ 3¾.............................Chantilly
15 of 17	 29Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	16]	 M Nobili	 60	 $23	 Lord Post Office	 1:38.15	 	 ......... 14.............................Chantilly
17 of 17	 19Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 M Nobili	 56.5	 $29	 Shanna Rose	 1:38.19		  ...... 17½.............................Chantilly

10 MYMAP (FR) Trainer: G Pannier Barrier: 7 Total: 23-2-2-0 Prize Money: $26,022
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 14-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo grey fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Myboycharlie (IRE) Dam: Mapow (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/09/23 (528 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Initial

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	 14Feb24	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 8	 [	 9]	 A Mekouche	 55	 $51	 Version Cox	 2:36.40		  ........... 5...................................Pau
12 of 12	 21Mar24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 C Pacaut	 57	 $29	 Irlandia	 2:28.40		  ......... 50.........................Saint-Cloud
14 of 15	 28Sep24	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Grosbois	 55	 $34	 Dschingis Gali	 2:07.99		  ......... 32.............................Le Mans
14 of 14	 15Dec24	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Pacaut	 58	 $23	 Le Gitan	 1:41.28		  ......... 29............................Pornichet
6 of 9	 06Feb25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 G Sias	 59	 $81	 Stranger	 1:41.98		  ...... 12¾............................Pornichet
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11 PLATINE (FR) Trainer: Mme C Barbe Barrier: 3 Total: 8-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Gallery’s platine (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme D Siegenthaler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 30May24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 21	 [	 4]	 R Thomas	 54	 $51	 Elbaz	 1:45.83		  ...... 21¾.................. ParisLongchamp
12 of 12	 25Sep24	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 F Valle Skar	 53	 $41	 Noble Amber	 1:30.69		  ...... 40¼......................... Compiegne
13 of 17	 08Oct24	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 F Valle Skar	 55.5	 $13	 Bakhilova	 1:09.72		  ........ 9½......................Fontainebleau
16 of 16	 28Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 Perrine Cheyer	 51	 $34	 Potemkine	 1:25.48		  ......... 18.............................Chantilly
11 of 16	 14Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	 5]	 R Thomas	 54	 $26	 Anielska	 2:00.00		  ........ 6¼.............................Chantilly

12 OSER (IRE) Trainer: Mlle Mlle C Alesi Barrier: 11 Total: 83-4-6-9 Prize Money: $86,608
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 56 Good: 51-4-4-7 Track: 37-1-3-5

8yo grey ire m Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 28-0-3-5
Sire: Outstrip (UK) Dam: Rancho montoya (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-1 AWT: 39-3-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 25-0-1-2 Last Win: 10/02/23 (758 Days)
Owner: Mme C Alesi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 15	 12Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	16]	 F Valle Skar	 59.5	 $9.5	 Silver Condor	 2:14.95		  ........ 3¾.............................Chantilly
6 of 16	 30Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 1]	 F Valle Skar	 58.5	 $6	 El Ingrato	 2:59.19		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
3 of 16	 11Jan25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	11]	 J Moutard	 56	 $15	 Aslan Senora	 1:57.42		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
10 of 16	 01Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 6]	 J Moutard	 57.5	 $6	 Kanifushi	 2:00.08		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
7 of 16	 20Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 6]	 J Moutard	 56.5	 $13	 Royal Monarch	 1:57.88		  ........ 4¼.............................Chantilly

13 BOW LANE (FR) Trainer: M Bouckaert Barrier: 8 Total: 25-1-4-1 Prize Money: $20,537
Jockey: L Plommee (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 11-0-4-0 Track: 5-0-0-1

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-2-1
Sire: Bow Creek (IRE) Dam: Repechage (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 8-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-0-1 Last Win: 04/02/23 (764 Days)
Owner: Bouckaert M&g

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 19Sep24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	13]	 T Trullier	 55.5	 $5.5	 Shanna Rose	 1:52.20		  ........ 2½................ Le Croise-Laroche
3 of 15	 26Sep24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 1]	 T Trullier	 59	 $4.5	 Zoubareva	 1:52.52		  ........Lnk.............................Chantilly
7 of 16	 12Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	14]	 T Trullier	 59	 $6	 Silver Condor	 2:14.94		  ........ 6¼.............................Chantilly
7 of 15	 16Nov24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 48	 [	13]	 A Madamet	 58	 $6.5	 Joao	 2:01.53		  ........... 2................ Le Croise-Laroche
15 of 16	 20Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 4]	 L Plommee	 59.5	 $8	 Lou Balicot	 1:51.66		  ........ 8¼.............................Chantilly

14 A STOLEN KISS (FR) Trainer: M Figge Barrier: 4 Total: 28-1-4-0 Prize Money: $27,939
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 11-1-1-0 Track: 5-1-2-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-4-0
Sire: Brazen Beau (GER) Dam: Aquarelle bleue (GER) J+H: 1-0-1-0 AWT: 13-1-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-3-0 Last Win: 30/03/23 (710 Days)
Owner: Bnne Aj Von Plotho

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 15	 08Sep24	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	10]	 D Breux	 56	 $12	 Triptajika	 2:15.39		  ........ 5¾..........................Strasbourg
2 of 15	 26Sep24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 4]	 D Breux	 58.5	 $19	 Zoubareva	 1:52.52		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly
2 of 16	 18Nov24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 1]	 D Breux	 54.5	 $7	 Sir Walter	 1:52.94		  ........ 1¾....................... Lyon La Soie
7 of 14	 09Dec24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	 7]	 D Breux	 58	 $4	 Roi De Flandre	 1:52.50		  ........ 6½....................... Lyon La Soie
2 of 16	 20Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	13]	 M Velon	 55.5	 $15	 Royal Monarch	 1:57.88		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly

15 HOT SUMMER (FR) Trainer: Mme C Auvray Barrier: 13 Total: 84-7-10-6 Prize Money: $109,538
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 55.5 Good: 51-2-8-5 Track: 37-2-9-2

9yo bay fr g Fav: 6-1-2-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 34-3-3-0
Sire: Sommerabend (UK) Dam: American nizzy (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 37-1-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 30-5-2-0 Last Win: 10/08/23 (577 Days)
Owner: Mme C Auvray/c Bruyneel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 16	 19Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	11]	 L Boisseau	 58.5	 $12	 Louve Precieuse	 1:37.99		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
11 of 17	 10Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	11]	 Perrine Cheyer	 57	 $8.5	 Louve Precieuse	 1:38.32		  ........... 5.............................Chantilly
7 of 16	 20Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	15]	 L Boisseau	 59.5	 $11	 Lou Balicot	 1:51.66		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
9 of 16	 11Jan25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 55.5	 $7.5	 Aslan Senora	 1:57.42		  ........ 6¼.............................Chantilly
6 of 15	 21Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 7]	 A Baron	 58.5	 $15	 John Style	 1:38.60		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly

16 CALA MOLI (FR) Trainer: Mme J Hendriks Barrier: 16 Total: 19-1-0-0 Prize Money: $11,726
Jockey: M Nobili WT: 55 Good: 11-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-0-0-0
Sire: Garswood (UK) Dam: Awesome ally (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-0 Last Win: 06/10/23 (520 Days)
Owner: J Van Der Weide

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 14	 31May24	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 7	 [	 6]	 A Vilchien	 55.5	 $34	 Kolplet	 2:14.88		  ...... 17¾......................... Compiegne
10 of 16	 28Jun24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 7]	 R Mangione	 59.5	 $19	 Forever Coco	 1:47.20		  ........ 5¾...................... Clairefontaine
9 of 10	 02Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 9]	 A Peltier	 66	 $19	 Downeva	 1:52.90		  ...... 10¼...................... Clairefontaine
6 of 9	 26Aug24	 AGT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	 4]	 R Mangione	 54.5	 $41	 No Cure No Pay	 2:12.90		  ......... 13............................ Argentan
16 of 16	 07Sep24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	17]	 R Mangione	 56.5	 $26	 Dream Again	 1:58.17		  ...... 22¾.............................Chantilly
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R7 09 Mar 2025 | Chantilly | DARSHAAN STAKES - AWT
Distance: 1900m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR38,000
10:32 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 113913
	 2	 511121
	 3	 426451
	 4	 223212
	 5	 203736
	 6	 366432
	 7	 042523
	 8	 031185
	 9	 572118
	10	 448522

GRECIAN STORM
MON FLAMANT (FR)
WAKABURN (FR)
WALLY (IRE)
DOLLAR INDEX (FR)
BIRR CASTLE (FR)
HORIZON DORE (FR)
ROCK BLANC (FR)
STERN MARKKA (FR)
MERKUR (FR)

55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5

9
10
2
7
5
1
6
4
3
8

J B EYQUEM
M GUYON
A LEMAITRE
C DEMURO
S PASQUIER
A POUCHIN
M BARZALONA
I MENDIZABAL
C SHEPHERD
A MADAMET

J C ROUGET
A G BOTTI
P DECOUZ
J C ROUGET
M BRASME
A FABRE
P COTTIER
M DELZANGLES
M FIGGE
W HICKST

4
4
6
8
4
5
5
8
4
5

H
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
H
H

UK
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
86
--
--
--
61
--
--

	 8-�4�-0-3
	12-�5�-1-1
	11-�2�-3-0
	35-�15�-6-4
	 9-�2�-2-2
	17-�3�-3-6
	15-�6�-3-2
	40-�14�-4-5
	 8-�2�-1-0
	 7-�1�-2-0

$78,614
$90,622
$44,261
$506,325
$56,526
$182,168
$621,423
$257,956
$13,458
$33,356

	2-�1�-0-1
	8-�4�-1-0
	5-�2�-1-0
	7-�0�-3-1
	2-�2�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	4-�1�-2-0
	13-�5�-2-2
	2-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-2-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 GRECIAN STORM Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 9 Total: 8-4-0-3 Prize Money: $78,614
Jockey: J B Eyquem WT: 55.5 Good: 4-2-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo bay uk h Fav: 3-2-0-1 54-56kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Dalila (GER) J+H: 2-1-0-1 AWT: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-2 Last Win: 12/01/25 (56 Days)
Owner: C Kairis / Tolmi / Nightchill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 4	 05Apr24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 80	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 57	 $*1.5	Saint Aquilin	 2:32.69		  ....... Lhd.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 5	 11May24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 91	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 58	 $11	 Darlinghurst	 1:52.81		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly
9 of 14	 02Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $81	 Look De Vega	 2:09.81		  ........... 6.............................Chantilly
1 of 8	 12Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 104	 [	 6]	 J B Eyquem	 57.5	 $--	 Valzak	 1:59.70		  ........... 3...................................Pau
3 of 5	 02Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 64	 [	 3]	 J B Eyquem	 56	 $*1.2	Comme Quoi	 2:28.33		  ........... 6................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

2 MON FLAMANT (FR) Trainer: A G Botti Barrier: 10 Total: 12-5-1-1 Prize Money: $90,622
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 55.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 4-3-1-0

4yo bay f. fr g Fav: 4-3-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-4-1-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Neko (FR) J+H: 3-3-0-0 AWT: 9-5-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-4-1-1 Last Win: 30/12/24 (69 Days)
Owner: L Dassault

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 15	 01Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 57.5	 $6.5	 Sous Influence	 1:54.28	 	 ........ 5½.............................Chantilly
1 of 16	 15Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 59	 $*2.8	Scorch	 1:55.91		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
1 of 15	 03Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $*4.5	Sous Influence	 1:58.46	 	 .......... ¾............................ Deauville
2 of 7	 07Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Zabeel Light	 1:55.62		  ......... hd.............................Chantilly
1 of 7	 30Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 96	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 59.5	 $*2.1	American Lawyer	 1:52.01		  ........... 4.............................Chantilly

3 WAKABURN (FR) Trainer: P Decouz Barrier: 2 Total: 11-2-3-0 Prize Money: $44,261
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 55.5 Good: 7-1-3-0 Track: 5-2-1-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-1-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Akasti (IRE) J+H: 6-1-2-0 AWT: 6-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 13/02/25 (24 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Griezmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 06Aug22	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 5]	 F Veron	 59	 $--	 Anobe	 2:32.19		  ..........nk.................. Le Lion D’angers
6 of 6	 01Sep22	 LON	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 1]	 A Lemaitre	 57	 $--	 Master Gatsby	 3:13.95		  ...... 13¼.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 10	 14Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 8]	 A Lemaitre	 56	 $21	 Dar Toungi	 1:57.45		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
5 of 10	 16Jan25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 2]	 R Thomas	 56.5	 $5.5	 Zabeel Light	 1:54.86		  ........ 6½.............................Chantilly
1 of 9	 13Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 7]	 R Thomas	 56.5	 $6.5	 American Lawyer	 1:56.46		  ........ DH.............................Chantilly

4 WALLY (IRE) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 7 Total: 35-15-6-4 Prize Money: $506,325
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 55.5 Good: 21-10-1-3 Track: 4-2-1-0

8yo grey ire g Fav: 8-3-3-2 54-56kg: 2-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-3-1
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Full of beauty (UK) J+H: 21-9-5-3 AWT: 10-4-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-5-5-1 Last Win: 29/11/24 (100 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Jean-pierre Barjon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 06Apr24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 88	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 59	 $--	 Russipant Fal	 1:51.09		  .................................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 7	 24May24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 6]	 J B Eyquem	 58.5	 $3.5	 Dar Toungi	 2:05.43		  .......... ½............................ Marseille
2 of 5	 01Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Soumillon	 56	 $3.5	 Flight Leader	 2:01.10		  ........... 1............................ Deauville
1 of 6	 29Nov24	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 4]	 J B Eyquem	 57.5	 $*1.5	Noisy Night	 1:25.40		  .......... ¾...................................Pau
2 of 8	 25Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 56	 $--	 Central Park West	 1:36.85		  ....... Lhd................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
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5 DOLLAR INDEX (FR) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 5 Total: 9-2-2-2 Prize Money: $56,526
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 55.5 Good: 5-1-1-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo grey fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Kikinda (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-1 AWT: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-1 Last Win: 01/04/24 (342 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Tygaly/la Fleche Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	 02Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Madamet	 58	 $151	Look De Vega	 2:09.81		  ........... 8.............................Chantilly
3 of 5	 22Jul24	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 1]	 A Madamet	 58	 $5	 Map Of Stars	 2:09.40		  ........ 2¾......................... Compiegne
7 of 11	 15Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 7]	 A Madamet	 56	 $12	 Trafalgar Square	 2:06.80		  ........ 6½............................ Deauville
3 of 9	 06Sep24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 91	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $15	 Strassia	 2:36.38		  ........ 3¾.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 8	 05Oct24	 LON	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 86	 [	 7]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Illinois	 3:16.80		  ...... 11¾..................never challenged

6 BIRR CASTLE (FR) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 1 Total: 17-3-3-6 Prize Money: $182,168
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 55.5 Good: 10-2-2-3 Track: 2-1-1-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 3-0-2-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Baki (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-3 Last Win: 27/10/23 (499 Days)
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 28Apr24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 G1	 106	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $10	 Haya Zark	 2:13.16		  ........ 1½.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 8	 09Jun24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $8	 Calif	 2:04.07		  ........ 5¾.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 8	 09Sep24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 71	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 60.5	 $*2.2	Jordanella	 2:40.16		  ........... 1.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 7	 05Oct24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 106	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $21	 Jayarebe	 2:04.63		  ........ 4¼.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 9	 08Nov24	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 92	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 58.5	 $*1.9	Daring Prince	 2:39.40		  .......... ¾.........................Lyon-Parilly

7 HORIZON DORE (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 6 Total: 15-6-3-2 Prize Money: $621,423
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 55.5 Good: 8-5-0-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 3-3-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-2-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Sweet alabama (FR) J+H: 6-2-1-2 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-3-1 Last Win: 30/09/23 (526 Days)
Owner: Gousserie Racing/ec Sud/c Becq

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 16Mar24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 79	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 59	 $2.9	 Haya Zark	 2:25.22		  ...... 11½.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 7	 07Apr24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 101	 [	 5]	 M Grandin	 58	 $4.3	 Zarakem	 2:14.39		  ........ 1½.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 9	 28Apr24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 G1	 109	 [	 3]	 M Grandin	 58	 $5.5	 Haya Zark	 2:13.16		  .......... ½.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 8	 26May24	 LON	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 120	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 58	 $6.5	 Mqse De Sevigne	 1:54.69		  ......... hd.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 10	 19Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G1	 118	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $8	 Auguste Rodin	 2:03.12		  ........ 1¾..............no extra close home

8 ROCK BLANC (FR) Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 4 Total: 40-14-4-5 Prize Money: $257,956
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 55.5 Good: 21-8-2-3 Track: 16-7-1-2

8yo bay fr g Fav: 2-2-0-0 54-56kg: 4-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-5-2-2
Sire: Youmzain (IRE) Dam: Rock harmonie (FR) J+H: 4-3-0-1 AWT: 14-7-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 18-5-2-2 Last Win: 03/11/24 (126 Days)
Owner: Mme M Leurson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 16Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 56	 $4	 Hooking	 2:00.92		  ........Lnk.............................Chantilly
1 of 7	 15Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 88	 [	 2]	 I Mendizabal	 56	 $*2.9	Ciccio Boy	 1:56.74		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
1 of 10	 03Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 6]	 I Mendizabal	 56	 $4.3	 Euboa	 1:59.22		  ....... Lhd............................ Deauville
8 of 12	 26Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	10]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $5.5	 Glaer	 1:59.52		  ........... 2............................ Deauville
5 of 9	 25Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 3]	 S Chuette	 56	 $13	 Hooking	 2:00.97		  ........... 4................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

9 STERN MARKKA (FR) Trainer: M Figge Barrier: 3 Total: 8-2-1-0 Prize Money: $13,458
Jockey: C Shepherd WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Expert Eye (GER) Dam: Firouzeh (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 4-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-1-0 Last Win: 02/02/25 (35 Days)
Owner: Bnne Aj Von Plotho

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 20Oct24	 BAD	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 Rene Piechulek	 57.5	 $17	 Galaxy	 2:03.02		  ........ 9½...................... Baden-Baden
2 of 10	 18Nov24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 1]	 L Wolff	 56	 $41	 The First Dance	 1:52.19		  ........... 2....................... Lyon La Soie
1 of 9	 09Dec24	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 6]	 A Madamet	 57	 $5	 Pump Pump Lady	 2:14.30		  ....... Lhd....................... Lyon La Soie
1 of 6	 02Feb25	 DOR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 5]	 Michal Abik	 61.5	 $6.5	 Redrose Jazz	 2:11.65		  ........... 6........................... Dortmund
8 of 11	 16Feb25	 SMO	 awt	 2000	  F 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 T Burgin	 57.5	 $--	 Saadi	 -- --- --		  ...... 12½.........................Saint Moritz

10 MERKUR (FR) Trainer: W Hickst Barrier: 8 Total: 7-1-2-0 Prize Money: $33,356
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 55.5 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr h Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
Sire: Kingman (UK) Dam: Marketeer (UK) J+H: 4-0-2-0 AWT: 3-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 31/07/22 (952 Days)
Owner: Stall Grafenberg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 07Apr23	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 3]	 B Murzabayev	 57	 $--	 Karburan	 2:43.01		  ........ 1¾.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 8	 13Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 88	 [	 4]	 A Madamet	 59	 $19	 Bold Act	 2:09.78		  ........ 9½............................ Deauville
5 of 14	 28Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 7]	 A Madamet	 56	 $29	 Dawn Intello	 1:55.37		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
2 of 12	 26Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 8]	 A Madamet	 57	 $23	 Glaer	 1:59.52		  ..........nk............................ Deauville
2 of 10	 14Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 6]	 A Madamet	 57.5	 $*3.5	Dar Toungi	 1:57.45		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
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R8 09 Mar 2025 | Chantilly | OTTO HANDICAP - AWT
Distance: 1900m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR18,000
11:07 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 384225
	 2	 702505
	 3	 440227
	 4	 403337
	 5	 357464
	 6	 379
	 7	 371442
	 8	 070702
	 9	 000297
	10	 018925
	11	 154990
	12	 742045
	13	 098001
	14	 000355
	15	 624008
	16	 000082

LETTYT FIGHT (FR)
MAITRE D’ARMES (FR)
LHOMMAIZE (FR)
ROI DE FLANDRE (FR)
AHATIS (IRE)
ROAD TO ESCONDIDO (FR)
ESKANDANI (FR)
INKIOSTRO (FR)
MARKSWOMAN (FR)
LEJENDARIO (FR)
ANTINEA (FR)
LIDISBARN (FR)
ROYAL MONARCH
COLD PLAY (FR)
DEVIL’SPEAK (FR)
LOVE THE STARS (FR)

64.5
63.5
63
62.5
62.5
62.5
61.5
61
61
60.5
60
60
59.5
59.5
59.5
59

14
4
3
12
6
15
13
10
2
1
7
9
11
5
16
8

A VILCHIEN  1.5 
P BAZIRE
A LEMAITRE
N MARTEL  2.5 
EDDY HARDOUIN
I KOYUNCU  1.5 
Y ROUSSET
C DEMURO
S TISON  2.5 
T BACHELOT
J MOUTARD
A MADAMET
C SOUMILLON
T PICCONE
G SIAS  1.5 
L GALLO  2.5 

S CERULIS
MME C BERTIN
S CERULIS
C MARTINON
S JESUS
M HOFER
C H PLISSON
M GUARNIERI
J LEROY
J GAUVIN
M KREBS
S SMRCZEK
J P OLIVEIRA
J TOUX
M GUARNIERI
J LEROY

8
4
5
5
7
4
4
5
5
7
7
5
6
8
4
6

G
G
G
G
G
M
G
M
M
G
M
G
G
G
G
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR

78
--
--
--
90
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	52-�8�-5-5
	 7-�0�-1-0
	22-�1�-5-2
	39-�5�-2-3
	20-�6�-1-1
	 3-�0�-0-1
	14-�1�-2-2
	30-�2�-8-1
	27-�3�-7-1
	60-�4�-7-9
	49-�4�-4-4
	48-�3�-4-9
	39-�3�-3-4
	47-�2�-1-5
	 6-�0�-1-0
	21-�3�-1-0

$155,994
$3,870
$40,948
$57,966
$14,471
$2,967
$19,795
$61,276
$66,999
$86,113
$67,973
$58,817
$48,201
$49,553
$3,565
$25,131

	18-�3�-4-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	10-�1�-0-3
	10-�1�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	20-�2�-2-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	16-�1�-1-2
	15-�2�-0-1
	11-�1�-1-1
	4-�1�-1-0
	7-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	8-�1�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 LETTYT FIGHT (FR) Trainer: S Cerulis Barrier: 14 Total: 52-8-5-5 Prize Money: $155,994
Jockey: A Vilchien (a1.5) WT: 64.5 Good: 33-6-2-2 Track: 8-2-0-0

8yo chestnut fr g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-3-4-0
Sire: Dunkerque Dam: Letty (UK) J+H: 2-0-1-0 AWT: 15-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-3-3 Last Win: 05/11/22 (855 Days)
Owner: S Cerulis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 16	 03Sep23	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 2]	 A Lemaitre	 57.5	 $9	 Just Light	 2:31.75		  ........... 3.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 16	 04Oct23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 59	 $*4	 Tinette	 1:56.18		  ........ 3¾.............................Chantilly
2 of 15	 29Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	12]	 Eddy Hardouin	 59	 $7	 Deep Sea	 1:55.85		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
2 of 7	 03Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 7]	 A Vilchien	 59	 $8	 Rio	 2:02.26		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
5 of 9	 31Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 5]	 L Plommee	 59	 $4	 Power Papers	 1:57.45		  ........ 8½............................ Deauville

2 MAITRE D’ARMES (FR) Trainer: Mme C Bertin Barrier: 4 Total: 7-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,870
Jockey: P Bazire WT: 63.5 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Bassamba (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme C Bertin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	 11Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	12]	 M Barzalona	 56	 $5.5	 Tanis	 1:22.80		  ........ 7¾...................... Clairefontaine
2 of 13	 24Jul24	 SML	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 5]	 L Carboni	 58	 $*3.8	Loveforce	 1:53.52		  ........... 1.......................... Saint-Malo
5 of 13	 04Oct24	 LLS	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 1]	 M Velon	 56	 $6.5	 Rio	 1:52.00		  ........ 6½....................... Lyon La Soie
10 of 12	 25Oct24	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	10]	 M Velon	 58	 $6	 Bruant	 2:16.10		  ......... 12....................... Lyon La Soie
5 of 16	 18Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	13]	 P Bazire	 57.5	 $26	 Bramans	 1:58.28		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville

3 LHOMMAIZE (FR) Trainer: S Cerulis Barrier: 3 Total: 22-1-5-2 Prize Money: $40,948
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 63 Good: 13-1-3-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Libbard (UK) J+H: 3-0-0-0 AWT: 12-1-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-2-0 Last Win: 26/01/24 (408 Days)
Owner: Mme S Aknin/d Pelat/r Losfeld

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 15	 02Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 60	 $5.5	 Situmeledemandais	 2:44.23		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
14 of 16	 26Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	 8]	 A Lemaitre	 57.5	 $6.5	 Qualiand	 2:39.87		  ...... 13¾............................ Deauville
2 of 16	 18Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 4]	 T Bachelot	 56	 $11	 Al Alaali	 1:57.97		  ........... 1............................ Deauville
2 of 12	 04Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	11]	 A Vilchien	 56	 $--	 Le Gast	 2:41.14		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
7 of 15	 24Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	15]	 T Bachelot	 57.5	 $7.5	 Zilrak	 1:57.99		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville

4 ROI DE FLANDRE (FR) Trainer: C Martinon Barrier: 12 Total: 39-5-2-3 Prize Money: $57,966
Jockey: N Martel (a2.5) WT: 62.5 Good: 23-5-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-0-3
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Cheeky lady (FR) J+H: 14-2-0-1 AWT: 23-4-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 15-0-1-3 Last Win: 17/12/24 (82 Days)
Owner: C Martinon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	 18Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 N Martel	 58	 $13	 Elauneil	 2:02.37		  ........ 8¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 11	 22Jan25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 2]	 N Martel	 58.5	 $17	 Ridwaan	 1:53.90		  .......... ½....................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 15	 01Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	16]	 D Santiago	 62.5	 $19	 Romanello	 2:02.44		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
3 of 11	 07Feb25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 9]	 D Santiago	 51.5	 $4.3	 Bobbymurphy	 1:50.30		  ........ 2¼....................... Lyon La Soie
7 of 15	 19Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	11]	 D Santiago	 59	 $5	 Rising Up	 1:34.95		  ........ 2½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

CHANTILLY | PAGE 16



FRANCE MEETING SUNDAY, 09 MAR 2025

5 AHATIS (IRE) Trainer: S Jesus Barrier: 6 Total: 20-6-1-1 Prize Money: $14,471
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 62.5 Good: 10-4-1-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

7yo chestnut ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-0-1
Sire: Red Jazz (IRE) Dam: Zelos dream (IRE) J+H: 7-1-0-1 AWT: 16-4-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: 21/10/24 (139 Days)
Owner: C Theodorakis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 16	 26Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58.5	 $5	 Brave Shiina	 1:57.49		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
7 of 16	 11Jan25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	11]	 Eddy Hardouin	 62.5	 $11	 Antrim	 2:01.22		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly
4 of 15	 24Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	13]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57	 $13	 Zilrak	 1:57.99		  .......... ½............................ Deauville
6 of 15	 01Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 3]	 Eddy Hardouin	 62.5	 $4.3	 Romanello	 2:02.44		  ........ 5¼............................ Deauville
4 of 15	 20Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 8]	 Eddy Hardouin	 62.5	 $6.5	 Fitzcarraldo	 1:58.43		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly

6 ROAD TO ESCONDIDO Trainer: M Hofer Barrier: 15 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,967
Jockey: I Koyuncu (a1.5) WT: 62.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo grey fr m Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Mintaka (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mario Hofer Gmbh

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 8	 03Apr24	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 J B Eyquem	 56.5	 $*3.3	Kingsale	 2:09.20		  ........ 3½...............Salon-De-Provence
7 of 12	 14Jun24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 R Dubord	 56.5	 $--	 Toyotomi	 1:47.33		  ........ 6¾................... Marseille-Borely
9 of 10	 18Nov24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Pacaut	 55.5	 $8	 The First Dance	 1:52.19		  ...... 21¾....................... Lyon La Soie

7 ESKANDANI (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 13 Total: 14-1-2-2 Prize Money: $19,795
Jockey: Y Rousset WT: 61.5 Good: 6-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Taj Mahal (IRE) Dam: Nazlia (FR) J+H: 6-1-1-2 AWT: 12-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-1 Last Win: 22/01/25 (46 Days)
Owner: Ch Ch Plisson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 15	 17Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	14]	 Y Rousset	 56	 $9.5	 Krungthepmahanakon	 2:02.90		  ........ 7¼...................................Pau
1 of 8	 22Jan25	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 7]	 Y Rousset	 56	 $8	 Sir Garsing	 2:15.50		  ........... 1....................... Lyon La Soie
4 of 11	 07Feb25	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 2]	 Y Rousset	 57.5	 $9.5	 Harry Gold	 2:16.10		  ........ 1½....................... Lyon La Soie
4 of 16	 14Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 7]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58.5	 $5.5	 Anielska	 2:00.00		  ........... 1.............................Chantilly
2 of 15	 20Feb25	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 5]	 Y Rousset	 58	 $*5	 Nice Ruler	 2:11.87		  ........... 2............................Pornichet

8 INKIOSTRO (FR) Trainer: M Guarnieri Barrier: 10 Total: 30-2-8-1 Prize Money: $61,276
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 61 Good: 15-1-4-1 Track: 13-2-2-0

5yo noipan fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-2-2-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Moon eclipse (FR) J+H: 6-0-1-0 AWT: 15-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-4-0 Last Win: 30/12/23 (435 Days)
Owner: La Morari

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 15	 14Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	12]	 D Santiago	 54.5	 $29	 Centorina	 1:58.54		  ........... 5............................ Deauville
15 of 16	 26Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 9]	 C Pacaut	 59	 $23	 Treasure Keeper	 1:57.17		  ........ 5¾.............................Chantilly
7 of 15	 04Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	15]	 G Sias	 54.5	 $17	 Wheel Of Chance	 1:28.62		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
10 of 15	 24Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 7]	 R Mangione	 57.5	 $41	 Zilrak	 1:57.99		  ........ 2¾............................ Deauville
2 of 16	 13Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 8]	 R Thomas	 54	 $11	 Hartwood Man	 1:58.61		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly

9 MARKSWOMAN (FR) Trainer: J Leroy Barrier: 2 Total: 27-3-7-1 Prize Money: $66,999
Jockey: S Tison (a2.5) WT: 61 Good: 13-1-5-1 Track: 6-0-2-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 3-1-2-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Marola (FR) J+H: 4-0-1-0 AWT: 8-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-2-0 Last Win: 24/09/23 (532 Days)
Owner: J Leroy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	 16Nov24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 41	 [	 8]	 O Thiebaut	 58	 $29	 Coeur De Roume	 2:01.98		  ......... 10................ Le Croise-Laroche
12 of 16	 10Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 2]	 S Tison	 57.5	 $29	 Aucoeurdelanuit	 1:37.84		  ........... 6.............................Chantilly
2 of 13	 11Jan25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 4]	 S Tison	 57.5	 $41	 Bozzo	 1:38.75		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly
9 of 15	 24Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 5]	 S Tison	 54.5	 $17	 Saxon Village	 1:28.18		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville
7 of 16	 13Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	14]	 S Tison	 54.5	 $21	 Hartwood Man	 1:58.61		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly

10 LEJENDARIO (FR) Trainer: J Gauvin Barrier: 1 Total: 60-4-7-9 Prize Money: $86,113
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 60.5 Good: 31-3-2-8 Track: 4-0-0-1

7yo bay fr g Fav: 5-1-0-1 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-1-1-2
Sire: Myboycharlie (IRE) Dam: Tia kia (IRE) J+H: 13-3-1-4 AWT: 27-4-2-8 Soft/Heavy: 19-1-5-0 Last Win: 04/12/24 (95 Days)
Owner: S Henriroux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 04Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 7]	 T Bachelot	 58.5	 $6	 Perrou	 1:57.74		  ....... Lhd............................ Deauville
8 of 15	 28Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 2]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $8	 Siete Misterios	 1:58.71		  ........... 5............................ Deauville
9 of 13	 18Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 H Boutin	 57	 $7.5	 Elauneil	 2:02.37		  ........ 6¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 11	 02Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 58.5	 $6.5	 Everman	 2:03.14		  ........... 1................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 14	 23Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	11]	 T Bachelot	 60.5	 $*4.5	Marvanco	 2:01.76		  ........ 3¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
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11 ANTINEA (FR) Trainer: M Krebs Barrier: 7 Total: 49-4-4-4 Prize Money: $67,973
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 60 Good: 31-3-3-3 Track: 8-0-0-1

7yo bay fr m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-2-0-1
Sire: Myboycharlie (IRE) Dam: Ermena (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 26-3-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-0-1 Last Win: 25/10/24 (135 Days)
Owner: R Meder

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 16	 08Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 1]	 D Breux	 58.5	 $23	 Magic Tunis	 2:06.10		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville
4 of 16	 03Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 57	 $8	 Lauenen	 1:57.42		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
9 of 16	 26Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	13]	 T Bachelot	 57.5	 $17	 Brave Shiina	 1:57.49		  ........... 4.............................Chantilly
9 of 15	 09Jan25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	14]	 A Orani	 57.5	 $10	 Skipper	 1:51.60		  ........ 3¾....................... Lyon La Soie
12 of 14	 07Feb25	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 8]	 J Claudic	 57	 $21	 Forbidden Secret	 2:16.80		  ........ 6½....................... Lyon La Soie

12 LIDISBARN (FR) Trainer: S Smrczek Barrier: 9 Total: 48-3-4-9 Prize Money: $58,817
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 60 Good: 30-1-4-5 Track: 8-1-0-1

5yo gr fon fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-1-1
Sire: Johnny Barnes (IRE) Dam: Griselidis (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 23-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-0-4 Last Win: 02/03/23 (738 Days)
Owner: Stall Burg Nanstein

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 17	 12Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	16]	 M Barzalona	 56.5	 $6	 Elauneil	 1:57.09		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
2 of 14	 28Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 4]	 H Besnier	 59	 $6.5	 Daysaniya	 1:58.54		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville
10 of 16	 11Jan25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 4]	 H Besnier	 60	 $11	 Antrim	 2:01.22		  ........... 5.............................Chantilly
4 of 15	 01Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	10]	 A Madamet	 60	 $11	 Romanello	 2:02.44		  ........ 3¾............................ Deauville
5 of 16	 13Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	16]	 A Madamet	 53	 $8.5	 Hartwood Man	 1:58.61		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly

13 ROYAL MONARCH Trainer: J P Oliveira Barrier: 11 Total: 39-3-3-4 Prize Money: $48,201
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 59.5 Good: 16-2-3-2 Track: 4-1-1-0

6yo bay uk g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Shamardal (USA) Dam: Gwael (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 13-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-0-1 Last Win: 20/02/25 (17 Days)
Owner: W Cheng

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 16	 05Sep24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 64	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 58	 $23	 Shamsabad	 2:51.59		  ........ 4¾.................. ParisLongchamp
8 of 12	 29Sep24	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 38	 [	 7]	 J Moutard	 57	 $13	 Algeciras	 2:29.33		  ........ 8¼.............................. Amiens
15 of 16	 10Oct24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 56	 $41	 Barc	 2:59.51		  ...... 48¼.........................Saint-Cloud
15 of 15	 02Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 G Sias	 54.5	 $21	 Situmeledemandais	 2:44.23		  ......... 22............................ Deauville
1 of 16	 20Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	10]	 M Favriaux	 58	 $11	 A Stolen Kiss	 1:57.88		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly

14 COLD PLAY (FR) Trainer: J Toux Barrier: 5 Total: 47-2-1-5 Prize Money: $49,553
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 59.5 Good: 27-0-0-3 Track: 10-1-0-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-1
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Freezing (USA) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 17-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 19-2-1-2 Last Win: 28/09/23 (528 Days)
Owner: Ecuries De La Roussiere S

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

17 of 18	 07Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 6]	 C Pacaut	 51.5	 $34	 Simply Lovely	 1:09.76		  ........ 7¼............................ Deauville
10 of 14	 04Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	14]	 C Pacaut	 59.5	 $41	 Lejendario	 1:57.74		  ........ 4¾............................ Deauville
3 of 14	 28Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	14]	 C Pacaut	 58.5	 $21	 Daysaniya	 1:58.54		  ........ 2¼............................ Deauville
5 of 16	 24Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	14]	 T Piccone	 58	 $9	 L’hippocampe	 2:01.82		  ........ 2¼............................ Deauville
5 of 15	 01Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 7]	 T Piccone	 59.5	 $8.5	 Romanello	 2:02.44		  ........... 5............................ Deauville

15 DEVIL’SPEAK (FR) Trainer: M Guarnieri Barrier: 16 Total: 6-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,565
Jockey: G Sias (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Denitza (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Guarnieri

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 05Aug24	 DEP	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	13]	 R Mangione	 56	 $10	 Carnival Queen	 2:25.60		  ......... hd...............................Dieppe
4 of 14	 29Sep24	 AMI	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 45	 [	 6]	 D Provost	 59	 $6	 Ready King	 1:50.12		  ...... 10½.............................. Amiens
15 of 15	 10Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 H Journiac	 58.5	 $41	 Saxon Village	 1:38.86		  ...... 26¾.............................Chantilly
15 of 16	 18Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	 3]	 R Mangione	 55.5	 $67	 Bramans	 1:58.28		  ........... 9............................ Deauville
8 of 10	 19Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 4]	 N Guarnieri	 71.5	 $51	 Virimoon Etoile	 1:24.80		  ........ 8¾...................................Pau

16 LOVE THE STARS (FR) Trainer: J Leroy Barrier: 8 Total: 21-3-1-0 Prize Money: $25,131
Jockey: L Gallo (a2.5) WT: 59 Good: 12-1-0-0 Track: 12-1-1-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-0
Sire: Storm The Stars (USA) Dam: Volley ball (FR) J+H: 2-2-0-0 AWT: 13-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-0 Last Win: 21/06/24 (261 Days)
Owner: J Leroy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 16	 26Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 5]	 M Peslier	 59	 $29	 Radetsky Marsch	 2:43.39		  ........ 5½............................ Deauville
10 of 16	 12Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 3]	 S Tison	 58	 $15	 Goldyway De Saon	 2:12.50		  ........ 4¾.............................Chantilly
12 of 16	 26Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 9]	 S Tison	 57	 $51	 Brave Shiina	 1:57.49		  ........ 7¼.............................Chantilly
8 of 16	 11Jan25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	14]	 A Crastus	 60	 $81	 Antrim	 2:01.22		  ........ 3¾.............................Chantilly
2 of 15	 20Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	15]	 S Tison	 59	 $21	 Fitzcarraldo	 1:58.43		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly


